Received: 08/16/2012 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 09/15/2012

ZAYO GROUP, LLC P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE Initial Effective Date: September 15, 2012 ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf No. 1

## ADDENDA 1

- A. SERVICES INELIGIBLE FOR SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT
  - 1. Voice Mail Services
- B. SCHOOLS AND LIBRARIES DISCOUNT MATRIX

## % DISCOUNT LEVEL

HOW DISADVANTAGED	URBAN DISCOUNT	RURAL DISCOUNT
% of students eligible for national school lunch program		
<1	20	25
1-19	40	50
20-34	50	60
35-49	60	70
50-74	80	80
75-100	90	90

Received: 08/16/2012 Status: EFFECTIVE Effective Date: 09/15/2012

ZAYO GROUP, LLC P.S.C. NO. 1 TELEPHONE Initial Effective Date: September 15, 2012 ADDENDA 1 RATE SCHEDULE Leaf No. 2

## ADDENDA 1

## C. CURRENT RATES

1. DS-3

Rates per circuit: (for circuits where point of origination and termination are on-net)

Nonrecurring - Installation: \$1,250.00 Monthly Recurring - Facility: \$4,900.00 Monthly Recurring - Mileage \$ 155.00

2. Critical Facilities Administration

Per Hour: \$135.00